Embassy of India

No. BRA/CH/602/1/2022

Brasilia

Dated: 11 September, 2025

List of Holidays to be observed during 2026

The following holidays will be observed by Embassy of India, Brasilia and Consulate General
of India Sao Paulo during the Year 2026:

El. No.

Holiday Date Day
1. |New Year’s Day* January 1 Thursday
2. |Republic Day January 26 Monday
3. | Carnival Day* February 16 Monday
4. |Carnival Day* February 17 Tuesday
5. |Id-ul-Fitr March 21 Saturday
6. |Ram Navami March 26 Thursday
7. | Good Friday April 03 Friday
8. |Tiradentes Day* April 21 Tuesday
9. |Buddha Purnima / Labour Day May 01 Friday
10.  |Corpus Christi* June 04 Thursday
11. | Independence Day August 15 Saturday
12.  |Independence Day of Brazil* September 07 Monday
13.  |Mahatama Gandhi’s Birthday October 2 Friday
14.  |Lady of Aparecida / Children Day* | October 12 Monday
15. |Dussehra October 20 Tuesday
16. |Diwali (Deepavali) November 08 Sunday
17.  |Christmas Day December 25 Friday

* Holiday of local importance.

Copy to:
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(Suraj Ananta Jadav)
Head of Chancery

(Suraj Anania Jadhav)
Head of Chance
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1. LAC/ GA/ CR/ PA-I/ PA-II/ PA-III/ PB/ PC/ PD/ PE/ PF/ LC/ BOS Section, Miniﬁ?}p%ﬁsEgtB’ﬁ'ﬁleasm
razi
Affairs, New Delhi
2. All Missions/Posts Abroad
3. Director of Audit, Embassy of India, Washington
4. Ministry of Commerce, TC Section, New Delhi

5. Indian Council for Cultural Relations, IP, Estate, New Delhi

6. Consulate General of India, Sao Paulo




